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This module introduces a new layout mode, 
flex layout, which is designed for laying out 
more complex applications and webpages.

— CSS Flexible Box Layout Module Level 1, W3C Last Call 
Working Draft, 25 September 2014 
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完全置中
你会怎么去实现
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      display: flex 
justify-content: center 
    align-items: center
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    display: flex 
justify-content: space-around 
  align-items: center
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align-items: stretch



with Flexbox
align-items: stretch
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Trick or treat!

IE 控⼊入坑预警！
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flex: 0 1 auto

display: flex



  flex-grow: 0 
flex-shrink: 1 

    flex-basis: auto

display: flex



flex: 0 0 480px

flex-basis

480px



0 
100px

0 
100px

0 
100px

flex-grow

grown_width = container_blank × 
grow 

sum(grow)



3 
190px

2 
160px

1 
130px

flex-grow

container_blank
 = 480 - 300 
 = 180px

sum(grow) 
 = 3 + 2 + 1 
 = 6

grown_width
 = 180 ×
 = 90px

item_width
 = 100 + 90 
 = 190px

grown_width = container_blank × 
grow 

sum(grow)



flex-shrink

0 
200px

0 
200px

0 
200px

shrunk_width = overflow_blank × 
shrink 

sum(shrink)



flex-shrink

0 
200px

0 
200px

0 
200px

shrunk_width = overflow_blank × 
shrink × basis 

sum(shrink × basis) 



3 
140px

2 
160px

1 
180px

flex-shrink

shrunk_width = overflow_blank × 
shrink × basis 

sum(shrink × basis) 

overflow_blank
 = 600 - 480 
 = 120px

sum(shrink×basis)
 = 6 ×
 = 1200

shrunk_width
 = 120 ×
 = 60px

item_width
 = 200 - 60 
 = 140px
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 ⻢马云应该没说

Flexbox 是 Web 布局的必然趋势



Flexbox gitcafe.com/jaychsu/flex


